
Approved Entity Contact Person Email Address Phone Number Approval Code

Bright from the Start: GDECAL Georgia Thomas georgia.thomas@decal.ga.gov (404) 657-5729 AE-BFTS-1

UGA McPhaul Child Development Lab Amy Kay amykay@fcs.uga.edu (706) 542-4929 AE-BFTS-2

UGA Cooperative Extension Diane Bales dbales@uga.edu (706) 542-7566 AE-BFTS-3

Georgia Immunization Program Penny Conner phconner@dhr.state.ga.us (404) 657-2137 AE-BFTS-4

Child, Youth & School Services Betty-Jeane Exume' betty.exume@us.army.mil (706) 791-2701 AE-BFTS-5

Behavioral Health and Developmental 

Disabilities Lory Barkley ldbarkley@dhr.state.ga.us (404) 657-2291 AE-BFTS-6

Southern Crescent Technical College Gary Larson glarson@sctech.edu (706) 646-6201 AE-BFTS-7

GSU Best Practices Training Initiative Maria Samot msamot@gsu.edu (404) 413-8511 AE-BFTS-8

Babies Can't Wait Sherrian Dorsey shdorsey@dhr.state.ga.us (912) 529-4217 AE-BFTS-9

KSU Dept. of Elementary and Early Childhood 

Ed. Douglas Bell dbell22@kennesaw.edu (678) 797-2267 AE-BFTS-10

Child, Youth & School Svcs - Hunter Army 

Airfield Wilma Sparks wilma.sparks@us.army.mil (912) 315-9033 AE-BFTS-11

Child, Youth & School Svcs - Fort Stewart Sandra Daiello sandra.daiello@us.army.mil (912) 767-4706 AE-BFTS-12

Gainesville State College Carlise Wynne cwynne@gsc.edu (678) 717-3645 AE-BFTS-13

Mercer University Cathy Gardner gardner_cm@mercer.edu (678) 547-6327 AE-BFTS-14

Fulton County Government Natasha LaMarr natasha.lamarr@fultoncountyga.gov (404) 612-0339 AE-BFTS-15

Babies Can't Wait, District 1-1 Scottie Worthington ssworthington@dhr.state.ga.us (706) 208-5076 AE-BFTS-16

Chattahoochee Tech. - Community & 

Economic Dev. Sue Hanson shanson@chattahoocheetech.edu (706) 253-4518 AE-BFTS-17

Wiregrass Georgia Technical College April Lamon april.lamon@wiregrass.edu (229) 259-5191 AE-BFTS-18

CSU Center for Quality Teaching & Learning Roger Hatcher hatcher_roger@columbusstate.edu (706) 565-3645 AE-BFTS-19

Child, Youth & School Svcs - Fort Benning Linda Berry linda.berry@us.army.mil (706) 545-6811 AE-BFTS-20

Dept. of Public Health - Child Health Program Deborah Chosewood dcchosewood@dhr.state.ga.us (404) 463-0183 AE-BFTS-21

ChildCare Education Institute Maria Taylor mtaylor@cceionline.edu (770) 564-9667 AE-BFTS-22

Zoo Atlanta Francine Gebus fgebus@zooatlanta.org (404) 624-5649 AE-BFTS-23

Dept. of Public Health - Asthma Control 

Program Francesca Lopez fmlopez@dhr.state.ga.us (404) 651-7324 AE-BFTS-24

Chattahoochee Tech. - Early Childhood Care & 

Ed. Frances Carlson fcarlson@chattahoocheetech.edu (770) 443-3611 AE-BFTS-26

UGA Birth through Five Program Bridget Ratajczak bridgetr@uga.edu (706) 542-4579 AE-BFTS-27

Central Georgia Technical College Anita Dailey adailey@centralgatech.edu (478) 757-3491 AE-BFTS-28

Robins Air Force Base Child Development 

Center Yvette Walker yvette.walker@robins.af.mil (478) 222-7784 AE-BFTS-29

Emory Autism Center Sharon Hynes shynes@emory.edu (404) 727-8350 AE-BFTS-30

Georgia Northwestern Technical College Beatriz Stitzer bstitzer@gntc.edu (706) 624-1124 AE-BFTS-31
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